1/28
Reference: 200-P-991245-EN-01
Issue: 01.2025
APM/APMR250HP Cast Iron Gear Motors
Unidirectional and Reversible
200-P-991245-EN-01/01.2025
APM/APMR250HP
2/28

APM/APMR250HP
18/28
3.1 Single motor customised versions order example
A P M 2 5 0 H P / 1 5 - S - S 3 8 B 8 G A - *
Displacement
Series
Function
S = Left-hand rotation
D = Right-hand rotation
Omitted if reversible version
Shaft end code
Front cover type
Type of ports code
Inlet/outlet port size code
combination
BHRE section :
Version - Progressive number (omitted)
250HP
APM= gear motor -
unidirectional
APMR= gear motor -
bidirectional-unidirec­
tional
15= 15.2 cm3/rev
19= 19.1 cm3/rev
23= 23 cm3/rev
26= 26.4 cm3/rev
29= 29.3 cm3/rev
33= 33.2 cm3/rev
36= 36.1 cm3/rev
40= 40.5 cm3/rev
45= 45.3 cm3/rev
50= 50.2 cm3/rev
54= 54 cm3/rev
Rotation
see section 3.2
see section 3.3.1
see section  3.3.2
see section  3.3.2
d
D
Circuits/Valves option
Example of several hydraulic circuits are available on demand (please consult Bucher Hydraulics)
200-P-991245-EN-01/01.2025
APM/APMR250HP
19/28
3.2 Shaft end code
A P M 2 5 0 H P / 1 5 - S - S 3
Shaft end shape Shaft end ordering code Max torque
41.2
1.62"
13 teeth external spline
SAE J 498­13T 16/32 DP
S3 Tmax= 270 Nm
46
1.81"
15 teeth external spline
SAE J 498­15T 16/32 DP
S5 Tmax= 460 Nm
Ø
2